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KY Public Service Commission 

Utility Information 

General Address , Comments Counties Groups 

Comments for Utility ID: 6000 Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. 

Richardsville declared abandoned per 8/24/2015 Order in Case 2015-00099. Richardsville shall, 
by 1/1/2016, submit Annual Reports for the calendar years 2013, 2014, and Gross and Annual 
Reports for period spanning 1/1/2015-10/31/2015. 

Last Changed: JeffD.Oine 1/6/2017 

http://psc.ky.gov/utility _ master/ReadOnly Address2.aspx 1/9/2017 
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Cancels P. S. C. Ky. Ho_,. __ _ 

RICHARDSV ILLE GA.S CONPA;·tY 

01' 

Rates, Rules and ~egulations for Furnishing 

I AT 

RICHARDSV IL T,E I KE:1TUCKY 

CAN~:1_LE 

OCT :1 1 20u: 
KE ~TUCKY r-u, IC 

SERVICE C~1ss ON 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
IffiNTUCKY 

f.)r .,,r..l../.vu1../.:_j -·· .. -·---... ---·----······----··-··-· .. ·-·--



Richardsville Gas Company 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR. ____ __..E~nt~ir~e~ar~c~a~se~N~e~d ____ _ 
Communily, Town or City 

PSC KY NO. _______ __..l ___ _ 

=1'~1 R~e_v~is~ed~ __ SHEET N0. __ ----=-1 ___ _ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. __ __,_l ___ _ 

=O=ri'D'gj=na=l ___ SHEET NO. __ _..._l ___ _ 

MONTHLY RATES: 

Customer Charge 

All Mcf 

Safety Surcharge 

Propane Surcharge 

BASE RATE 

$10.00 

$3.21 

*GCR Rate is the Gas Cost Recovery Rate 

GCR RATE* 

$2.50 

DATEOFISSUEc.,__ ____ _,_,A~vr~il~2=5~.2~0~14_,__ _____ _ 
Monlh I Dute I Year 

BY AUTI IORITY OF ORDER or Tl IE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2=0.:...14-....,0=0=06=6 __ DATED April 1. 2014 

TOTAL 

$10.00 

$5.71 per Met 

$4.50 

$17.44 

CAN CELLE 

OCT 3 1 ,,015 
KE NTUCKY PUf:3LIC 

s~Hv Cf:: COIV11'v11SSI ON 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&~J /{~ .. 
EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0t 1 SECTION 9 (1) 

(I) 

(I) 

(N) 

(I) 



Richardsville Gas Company 
(Name of Utility) 

NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 

Returned Check Charge 

Collection Charge 

Reconnection Charge 

Late Payment Charge 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ _.._,A""p'"""ril.__,2.,,5-'-'. 2.,..0....,1_,_4 _____ _ 
Month I Dute I Year 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. -~2=0~14-~00=0=66~_DATED April I. 2014 

FOR'~----"'E~nt~ir~e~ar~e~a~se~N~e~d ____ _ 
Community, Town o~ City 

~O~ri~gi~na~l~-~SHEETNO .. __ _,._l.~1--~ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO .. ______ _ 

______ SHEET NO .. ______ _ 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

10% 

CANCFl LED 

C1 3 ' 20• 
KHrn.-c\<Y ~~B~~N 

sERViC£ _cotv.I\ I 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~wJ ttJtu+ 
EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(N) 

l 



, _ .... 

- '· ..._ . - Richs,rd.atillA-- ----- _____ _ 
Con.1.1uni Ly, Town or City 

E.R.C. NO. I - ---"--- - - - -----
_....~~-=-.:..:.:-LI _ __ SHEET NO. 2. ----

R~~rdeville Gas Comnany, Inc. 
f~me ot Issuing -corpora ti on 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. ----------- --~-

RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

Discontinuance of Service 

The utility may refuse or discontinue service to an ap~lican t or customer, 
after proper notice for failure to comply \\Ii th its rules and regulations or state 
and municipal rules and regulations, when a dangerous condition is found to exist 
on the customer's or applicant's prem1.ses, service shall be cut off without notice 
or refused .lwhen a customer or a:.oplicEnt refuses or neglects to provide re~sonable 
access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment 
of bills. If discont.:inuance is for nonpayment of bills, the customer shall l:>e 
given at least ten (10) days written notice, ·separate from the original bill, ,e.nd 
cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty-seven (27) days after the mailing date 
of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer 
presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered 
nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will e.ggravate an existinG; 
illness or infirmity on the affected premises. in ~ hich case discontinuance may 
be effected not less than th:i.rty (JO) days from the date the utility notifies the 
customer, in writing, of state and federal prog~aws which may b"e available to 
aid in payment of bills anQ the offiqe to contact for such possible assistance. 
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- .... .... _ _RichardBYille__ _ _ _____ _ 
Conrnunily, Town or City 

E.R.C. NO. 
~----'-----------

~~,jn ,, ,,.,,, / SHEET NO. 
I • ~---

RichardaviJJe ~es Company In~. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. -----

SHEET NO. 
~--------~ ----

RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

RICHARDSVILLE GAS COMPANY• INC. 
BUDGET PAYMENT PLAN 

SEE ATTACHED AGREEMENT FORM: 

Members have an opportunity to sign agreements with the Gas Company for spr"adfog 
billing enenly over a twelve (12) month peripd. The billing :ts based on estimated. 
consumption made by a r.as Company representa.tive. In July, the end of the helve 
month period, the difference between payments and actual use.ge is adjusted by 
ad~ing or crediting tlie !!ifference of the regular gas service bill~ Copy of 
the agreement is ·made a part of Rules an·d Regulat i ons. 

( Af\1 r I L D 

T ~ 1" S 
<E JT J 

'F.f 
F E 

1 I )N 

I i :: L. .-.... ~ D 
Energy Regulatory C"mmission 

" DATE OF ISSUE~a=~~- =~~· 1~~ ~~~~~~~~~'~;-~~-l_l~DATE EFFECTIVE_U_A~t _'-~1 _(~~~i~~~-1_1_r_'~! 
M~th Day Year Mob th Day Yea 

ISSUED BY {, ~ · i .· <'i :/ ,,_\ ~ . , _. __ 
Name of Officer Title 



P. S . C. K:µ NO. / 
---"-------

A~vJl-~ SliEET HO. '1-
u --

Canc~lling P.S.C.Ky.NO. 
-----

SHEET NO. -------- --
.. RULES AND REGULATIONS· · . 
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f< '~ PUB~IC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 201983 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0ll f 

/} SECTION g~ 

BY: L~----:~-i:::~~::=__ 
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FOR Richardsyjlle, KY 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ___ 1 ______ _ 

Original SHEETN0._-=2.__ ____ _ 

Rich~rdsville Gas 80 I 
(Name ofUtility) · ' n c • 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

_____ S,HEETNO. ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

GAS COST ADJUSTtvffiNT CLAUSE 

The rates authorized herein are based upon the wholesale cost of natural gas to Richardsville Gas 
Company, Inc. as computed using rates of its wholesale supplier currently in effect and the cost 
of propane using current market cost. In the event there is an increase or dt;creas.e.in wholesale 
gas cost, Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. shall file with this Commission the fPllowing L ~ 
information within 30 days: / T 3 1 'l I 

1. A copy of the contract or wholesale supplier notification effecting fjlt.~ 1chhllge in rate and­

a statement relative to the effective date of such proposed change. 
2. A statement setting out gas sales for the most recent 12 months. 
3. A statement setting out the details of gas purchased for the most recent 12 months 

showing billing from the supplier under the most recent rate and under the proposed 
supplier rate. The difference between the amounts so determined shall be divided by 
Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. sales for the most recent 12 months, provided 
Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. line loss for the same 12 mo~th period does not exceed 
5%. If lines loss exceeds 5% the difference shall be divided by allowable sales calculated 

as (purchased x .95). 
4. A signed and dated tariff sheet showing Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. proposed rates 

for service based on the change in supplier rate. An increase in rates shall not be 

effective with less than 30 days notice unless a waiver is requested and granted. 
5. Such other information as this Commission may request for a proper determination of 

the purchased gas. adjustment. 

In the event that Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. received from its supplier a refund, bill 

adjustment, or credit of amount paid to such ?upplier in respect of a prior period, Richardsville 

DATEOFISSUE August 5, 2009· 
Month I Date I Year 

TITI.E President 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE No.2009-00123 DATED 0 • 10 -- 09 

8/5/09 dbk 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
8/5/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



FORRichardsville. KY 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

Original SHEETN0 •. _ _..=;3 ____ _ 

Richardsville Gas Co. Inc. 
(Name ofUtility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

----~SHEET NO •. ______ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

Gas Company, Inc. will apply to the Commission within 30 days for authority to make . 
adjustments on the rates charged to its customers under this provision as follows: 

1. The "refundable amount" shall be the amount received by Richardsville Gas Company, 
Inc. as a refund. Such refundable amount shall be divided by the MCF of gas that 
Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. estimates it will sell to its customers during the four 
month period commencing with the first day of the month following receipt of the 
refunds, thus determining a "refund factor". 

2. Upon Commission approval, Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. will reduce the refund 
factory any purchased gas adjustment. that would otherwise be applicable during such 
period. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, Richardsville Gas Company, Inc. may apply 
to the Commission for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth. 

Upon receipt of the required information, the Commission shall review the proposed increase, 

reduction, or refunds and, within 30 days from receipt of the information required, issue its order 
setting out the proper revised rates or otherwise acting to investigate or suspend the proposed 
rates. 

DATEOFISSUE August 5 I 2009 
Month I Date I Year 

TITLE President 

BY AUIBORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00123 DATED- Q 10 09 
8/ 5/09 dbk 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
8/5/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By#~rector 



~ -. 

• 

RICHARDSVILLE GAS COMPAlIT, INC. 
BUDGET PAYMEMT PLAN AGID::EMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT, made in duplicate beh:een Richardsville Gas Co., Inc., a Kentucky 
Corporation with its pr1ncipal office et Richardsville, Ky. (herein-after called 
the "Gas Company" and (herein-after called 

)the "Consumer" located at 

That in consideration of Consumer's request to make Gas service payments under 
the Com"9S-ny•e Budget Payment Plan, the Consumer shall ~ay the Ge.s Company at a 
fixed amount each month 1n lieu of monthly billj~gs based om actual usage; whereby, 
any difference in the actual amount due e.nd the fixed amount paid each month 
shall be payable in full each year upon receipt of the July billing. 

It is further agreed: 

1. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the rnte under wlhich the Gas Co. 
purchases g~1_ s at "Wholesa.le is modified, the Gas Co. may make a corresponding 
modification in the rate for service hereunder and the budget payme~t amount 
shall be adjusted accordingly. 

2. The Consumer agrAes that if at any time the rates and/or terms and con­
ditions as set forth in the G9.s Co. rate are adjusted or changed and Said 
adjustments and/or changes are approved by the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission said adjustments and/or ~ill become effective and superced~. cancel 
and rflplace rates and/or terms and conditions provided in exesting ra~~j':J;rtil')!"-~~~~---. 
to the effeftive dat~ as set forth in the F.nergy Regulatory Commissio . •s order 
a~proving the adjustments and/nr changes. I ,, i5 

J. The Consumer a.grees that monthly budget pa.yments are subject to c'.!fatrge 
where a trend develops indicating the amount set up is insufficient t~ r.esul~ 

in a reasonable balance due in the July billing period; at which time, the 
difference in the fixed amount 8.nd actual cost of gs.s serv1.ce is payable in full. 

4. It is agreed thRt the Consumer shall make payment each month in the 
full amount of the Budget Payment as stated herein, irregardless of an accumu­
lated charges or credits for actual use. The accumulated charges or credits shall 
be adjusted on the July billing. Should the Consumer fail to make sµch budget 
payments by due date, service "''ill be discontinued ard entire balance becomes 
due and payable before service is restored. The Consumer shall be ineligible 
for future billings under the Budget Pnyment Plen. 

5. This agreement shs.11 cont1.nut'! from year to year• unless t rmiii~ ~~d. _b 1 " L) 
either party g'lving to the other noticP. in writing, subject to the pllln:~li~Ulatory Commission 
stated in #4 above. 

Thereupon, it is agre~d that 
shallp~tot~filc~~sviljl~e~~~s~C;o~.~.-I~n;c~.~e;a~c~.h~m~o~n~t~h~,~b;e~giin~n~in~g~~~l~~~~g~~~~~ 
billing, for gas service in the amount of $ under th1s ~~d""-'--'-'~~~~~~~-
Agreement, and shall pay in full annually the balance resulting from difference 
in actual usage and fixed amount paid each mon.th in July billing. If a credit 
balance (overpayment) exceeds $5.00, it shall be refunded upon request. Any 
credit balance less than $5.00 will be applied on the succeeding month's bill. 

Executed at R:lchardsville, Ky., this ________ day of-------• 19_• 

By:· By: -------------------- -~-------------~----~ Consumer's Signature Signature Title 

RICHARDSVIJJLE GAS COMPANY 1 INC. 


